TC2-C 256
Uncooled Infrared Thermal
Module
Product Manual
Document Version: V2.0 (August 8, 2024)
Contents
Contents ............................................................................................................................ I
Change History.................................................................................................................. 2

2. Product Selection
2.1. Model Introduction
Table 2-1 TC2-C Product Model Number Explanation
TC2-C 256 02011X SIM XX
Model Resolution Lens Focal Length Version Reserved
TC2-C
256:
256×192
02011X: 2.0mm F1.1
03211X: 3.2mm F1.1
04312X: 4.3mm F1.2
07010X: 7.0mm F1.0
HIM: Imaging version
SWR: Temperature
measurement version
XX: Standard
version
2.2. Available Models
Table 2-2 List of Recommended Models for TC2-C
No. Model Features
1 TC2-C 256  03211X  HIM  XX Standard Model
NOTE 1. If necessary, you can contact our company to customize the selection combination that is not
recommended in the list.
2.3. Lens Selection Reference
Table 2-3 TC2-C Lens Parameters
Lens
Code
Lens Parameters
Focus
Detection
Distance
Recognition
Distance
Identification
Distance
Focal
Length
F-
number
FOV IFOV
02011X 2.0 mm 1.1 90°×65° 6mrad
0.1
m~∞
200 m 50 m 25 m
03211X 3.2 mm 1.1 56°×42°
3.75mra
d
0.25
m⁓∞
320 m 80 m 40 m
04312X 4.3 mm 1.2 40°×30°
2.79mra
d
0.40
m⁓∞
430 m 108 m 54 m
TC2-C Product Manual
5
Lens
Code
Lens Parameters
Focus
Detection
Distance
Recognition
Distance
Identification
Distance
Focal
Length
F-
number
FOV IFOV